

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3158 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 513 OF 2022**

Ajay Fakirchand Gandhi

...Applicant

Versus

Investor Education Protection Fund Authority & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Shrey S. Lodha (Through VC) for Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1 Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to complete service upon all respondents. Affidavit of service to be filed in the registry.

2 Stand over to 8th April 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)