

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3158 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 513 OF 2022**

Ajay Fakirchand Gandhi

...Applicant

Versus

Investor Education Protection Fund Authority

...Respondent

-----

Mr. Hrutik Chavan i/b Shrey Lodha for the Applicant.

Mr. Jenish Dinesh Jain h/f Gargi Warunjikar for Union Bank of India.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 08<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1 Learned Counsel appearing for respondent seeks one week's time to file affidavit in reply.

2 Reply to be filed and copy served within one week from today.

3 List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2025 for direction.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**