

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3158 OF 2025  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 513 OF 2022

Ajay Fakirchand Gandhi

...Petitioner

Versus

Investor Education and Protection

Fund Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

-----

Adv. Kshena Mahali a/w Hrutik Chavan h/f Shrey Lodha for the Petitioner.

Adv. Gargi W. for Respondent No. 1.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2025

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks an extension of time to file an Affidavit in Reply.
3. Time to file Affidavit in Reply is extended by a period of one week from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)