

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3810 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.513 OF 2022**

Ajay Fakirchand Gandhi

.. Applicant

Versus

Investor Education Protection Fund Authority
and Ors.

.. Respondents

-
- Mr. Mahesh Shukla a/w. Mr. Niraj Prajapati and Ms. Gargi Warunjikar, Advocates for Applicant.
 - Mr. Pramod Kumar Jain, representative of Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 04, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Shukla, learned Advocate for Applicant.
- 3.** Officer of Respondent No.1 is present in Court. Since Mr. Shukla, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 is present in the matter, the presence of Officer stands dispensed with.
- 4.** Mr. Shukla informs the Court that he has complied with all the directions contained in the order dated 17.04.2026.
- 5.** Stand over to **16th June 2026**.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2026.05.05
10:39:08 +0530